State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu

and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

0

Pursuant to the provisions of RSA 206: 33-b, authorize the transfer of One Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars
($150,000.00) from the New Hampshire Rsh and Game Fund Reserve to the Fish arid Game FY 2020 Operating Budget from
joint Legislative Fiscal Committee and Governor and Council approval through June 30, 2020.

'03 75 75 752020 20-07500-21320000 Hatcheries - FY 2020